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National Testing Agency 

1188.  SHRI JAYADEV GALLA:  

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the CBSE is losing huge revenue after the setting up of National Testing 
Agency; and 
 

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to compensate revenue loss of the CBSE 
instead of imposing it on students and if so, the steps taken/ proposed to be taken 
by the Government in this regard? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 

 
(a) and (b): There has been decrease in the revenue of the Central Board of 

Secondary Education (CBSE) after setting up of the National Testing Agency. CBSE is 

a self financed institution under Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) and 

does not receive any Grant from Government of India.  CBSE has not sought any 

financial assistance from the Government of India so far. 
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